

&

ITEM NO.62

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.88 OF 2013

MANLEEN KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJIT SINGH ARORA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

Mr. Jaswinder Singh Randhawa,Adv.

Ms. Harpreet Kaur,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The transfer petition is adjourned for two weeks, as prayed for, to enable learned counsel for the respondent to file counter affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneh Lata Sharma]

Court Master